FOI No.	1225	Response date	06 07 2012
Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000			

1. How many adults you have with a diagnosis of autistic spectrum disorder (any, although if there are separate statistics for Asperger's, HFA, LFA, they would be appreciated) in your area;

2. How many children;

3. What diagnostic services are available to a) adults and b) children;

4. What agencies or teams you have that work with autistic people, provide support/services, strategise, etc.

5. An email address/website for each of these agencies or teams where possible.

6. What the typical process should be for an adult in your area first asking their GP for an assessment for autistic spectrum disorder to receiving a diagnosis/support.

This information is exempt under part ii section 22 of the freedom of information act 'intended for future publication'. This information will be available in December 2012 at https://interactive.stockport.gov.uk/IAS/jsna 2011 14 detailedneedsassessments

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. Most documents supplied by NHS Stockport will have been produced by Government officials and will be Crown Copyright.